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Koenig & Bauer- 
Gruppe 

 
30.09.2015 
in Mio. Euro 

 
30.09.2016 
in Mio. Euro 

Verände- 
rung 

Umsatz 
Sheetfed  
Digital & Web 
Special 
Überleitung 

679,7 
377,8 
  63,0 
276,5 
 -37,6 

831,4 
443,8 
110,0 
338,2 
 -60,6 

+  22,3 % 
+  17,5 % 
+  74,6 % 
+  22,3 % 
 

Auftragseingang 
Sheetfed  
Digital & Web 
Special 
Überleitung 

859,6 
516,4 
  89,9 
295,9 
 -42,6 

869,8 
429,8 
100,0 
384,3 
 -44,3 

+    1,2 % 
-   16,8 % 
+  11,2 % 
+  29,9 % 
 

Auftragsbestand 
Sheetfed  
Digital & Web 
Special 
Überleitung 

597,3 
320,1 
  77,8 
214,5 
 -15,1 

613,3 
268,9 
  60,3 
296,2 
 -12,1 

+    2,7 % 
-   16,0 % 
-   22,5 % 
+  38,1 % 
 

EBIT 
Sheetfed  
Digital & Web 
Special 
Überleitung 

    6,1 
  10,1 
 -12,2 
  15,6 
  -7,4 

  39,2 
  17,3 
   0,6 
 27,1 
  -5,8 

 
 
 
 
 

Ergebnis vor Steuern (EBT)    2,1  34,9  

Konzernergebnis    2,4  32,5  

Ergebnis je Aktie in €    0,16    1,98  

Mitarbeiter 30.09. 
davon Auszubildende/Praktikanten 

5.285 
    384 

5.332* 
    363 

 

 

* inkl. 58 Mitarbeiter der im Juli erworbenen Iberica AG 
 


